

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1474/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2000 in OJC 1848/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KUMAR NAYAK & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & O.R.)
(With Appln(s). for impleading party)
With
SLP(C)No.13846/2001,SLP(C)No.5514/2001

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
Mr. R.S.Jena,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. C.Nayak,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

M/s.J.R.Das,D.Mohanty,S.Mishra and
G. Biswal,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Put up this matter after two weeks, as prayed for by
the learned counsel appearing for the State.

It is stated to us by the counsel appearing on behalf
of the Teachers that the current salary is not being paid on
the strength of the interim order passed by this Court. We
see no justification on the part of the State in not paying
the current salary. We direct that the current salary shall
be paid by the State according to law.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@@
AA
Court Master Court Master@@

AAA