

&
SLP(C)No. 1474 OF 2001
ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1474/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 30/03/2000 in OJC 1848/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KUMAR NAYAK & ANR. Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief & appln.for impleading party)
With
SLP(C)No.13846/2001, SLP(C)No.5514/2001

Date : 29/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sobhesh Roy, A.G. Orissa
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad., Adv.
Mr. Chandrakanta Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhvan, Adv.

M/s. J.R. Das, G. Biswal & Mr. S. Mishra, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Notwithstanding our earlier order dated 08.10.2001,
it is stated by the counsel appearing for the respondents
that the current salary also has not been paid so far.

Issue Notice to the Secretary as well as to the
Director, Department of Education, to show cause as to why
they should not be dealt with for disobedience of the Court's
order under the Contempt of Courts Act.

Dasti Service is permitted.

.....2/-

- 2 -

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the
meantime.

Put up after two weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@@

AA

Court Master

Court Master@@

AAAA